

December 12, 2014

Company name: Tamagawa Holdings Co., Ltd. Representative: Toru Masuzawa, President

(JASDAQ Code 6838)

Contact: Akihiro Ushiroda,

Corporate Planning Department and Financial Control Department

Telephone: +81-3-6435-6933

Partial Correction to the Press Release:

"Tamagawa Holdings Announces Current Status of Progress at the Large-Scale Solar Energy Power Plant in Goto City, Nagasaki Prefecture"

Tamagawa Holdings announces partial correction to the press release dated November 18, 2014, headed "Tamagawa Holdings Announces Current Status of Progress at the Large-Scale Solar Energy Power Plant in Goto City, Nagasaki Prefecture," as follows.

Content of the correction (relevant sections are underlined)

1. Current progress status

Before the correction:

The large-scale solar energy power plant in question will be the first one of Tamagawa Holding to feed into a power system of particularly high voltage. With a projected output of 5.5 megawatts, the construction of this large-scale solar energy power is being advanced with support from multiple sides including Nagasaki Prefecture, the Goto City Fukue Chamber of Commerce and Industry, and the Goto City Commerce and Industry Association, with a view to the early commencement of electric power sales.

After the correction:

The large-scale solar energy power plant in question will be the first one of Tamagawa Holdings to feed into a power system of particularly high voltage. With a projected output of 5.5 megawatts, the construction of this large-scale solar energy power is being advanced with support from multiple sides including the Goto City Fukue Chamber of Commerce and Industry and the Goto City Commerce and Industry Association, accompanied by application filings with Nagasaki prefecture, with a view to the early commencement of electric power sales.